PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tetsuya Nakamura	03/06/2009
Hideaki Ito	03/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12399152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: cbyrnes@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP Address Line 1: 57th Floor - Key Tower 127 Public Square Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NCORP160US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Gregory Turocy**

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assn160#page1.tif source=Assn160#page2.tif

500846774

PATENT REEL: 022609 FRAME: 0332

source=Assn160#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022609 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT `

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

- 1) Tetsuya NAKAMURA
- 2) Hideaki ITO both of Kanagawa, Japan

hereby sell and assign to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA of 1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED DEVICE

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on March 6, 2009 under Serial No. 12/399, 152 or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 120 of any United States application(s), or § 365 (c) of any PCT International application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. § 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56 which became available between the filing date or the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of this application.

(Application No.) (Filing Date) (Status: Patented, Pending, Abandoned)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. (List name and registration number)

The practitioners associated with

Customer No. 23623

The undersigned to this declaration and power of attorney hereby authorizes the U.S. attorney(s) named herein to accept and follow instructions from

Name(s) of authorized representative(s) <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA</u>

Address 1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

as to any actions to be taken in the Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the U.S. attorney(s) and the undersigned. In the event of a change in the person(s) from whom instructions may be taken, the U.S. attorney(s) will be so notified by the undersigned.

Send Correspondence To:

Direct Telephone Calls To: (name and telephone number)

Gregory Turocy Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP 57th Floor - Key Tower 127 Public Square Cleveland, OH 44114

Gregory Turocy (216) 696-8730

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued therein.

Full name of sole or first inventor: Tetsuya NAKAMURA
Inventor's signature: Tetanya Makamura
Date: 03/06/2009 Country of Citizenship: Japan
Residence: Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
Post Office Address: c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation,
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Full name of second or joint inventor: Hideaki ITO
Inventor's signature: Anderli Class
Date: 03/06/2009 Country of Citizenship: Japan
Residence: Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
Post Office Address: c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation,
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Full name of third or joint inventor:
Inventor's signature:
Inventor's signature: Date:Country of Citizenship:
Residence:
Post Office Address:
Full name of fourth or joint inventor
Full name of fourth or joint inventor:
Inventor's signature: Date:Country of Citizenship:
Pagidanas
Residence: Post Office Address:
Post Office Address:
Full name of fifth or joint inventor:
Inventor's signature:
Inventor's signature: Date:Country of Citizenship:
Residence:
Residence: Post Office Address:
Full name of sixth or joint inventor:
Inventor's signature:
Date:Country of Citizenship:
Residence:
Post Office Address:
CHECK FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ADDED PAGE(S) WHICH
FORM A PART OF THIS DECLARATION
Signature for seventh and subsequent joint inventors. Number of pages added
X This declaration ends with this page

Page 3